
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1067
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009
PENSION SCHEME FOR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA STAFF
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to implement the Pension Scheme for Navodaya Vidyalaya staff members;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has set up any grievances redressal machinery for the staff members;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT.D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) has issued a notification on 4.8.2009 for the implementation of a new pension scheme for the employees of NVS. According to the scheme, all regular employees of NVS joining on or after 1.4.2009 shall be covered by the scheme whereas the employees who have joined NVS on regular basis before 1.4.2009 shall have the option either to continue with the existing contributory pension fund scheme or to join the new pension scheme.

(c) to (e) NVS has set up a grievance cell headed by Joint Commissioner (Administration) for redressal of grievances of its employees.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

